
Clinton College (SC) (20-8, 11-2) -vs- Lancaster Bible College (PA) (17-7, 4-2)
03/18/26 at Keeter Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Clinton College (SC) 87

Lancaster Bible College (PA) 89

Date: 03/18/26
Time: 8:30 AM
Site: Keeter Gymnasium
Referees: Brad Gaston, David Huskisson, Michael Stramiello
Notes: Technical on #23  Connor Storr (Lancaster)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Clinton College (SC) 40 47 87
Lancaster Bible College (PA) 48 41 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jordan Snipes Campbell * 35 9-17 1-6 2-4 0-0 0 4 2 4 0 0 21
11 Kipp Richvine * 32 3-8 0-0 5-7 0-5 5 0 4 3 0 1 11
24 Nathaniel Pruitt * 27 3-4 0-0 2-4 3-9 12 4 1 1 0 2 8
20 Marion Hopkins * 9 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
1 Blake Gascoigne * 35 2-7 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 4 5 3 0 4 7
10 Cori Miller 26 6-12 3-5 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 0 0 1 15
23 Jaquise Richmond 17 4-12 1-4 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 1 0 11
12 Daquan Amlett 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 1 0 6
3 Isaiah Borders 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-67 8-19 13-19 8-24 32 19 16 17 2 8 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 2-9   22.22% 10-12   83.33%
Second Half 19-36   52.78% 6-10   60.00% 3-7   42.86%
Total 33-67   49.3% 8-19   42.1% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-06:25

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Connor Storr * 25 8-13 1-3 0-4 2-8 10 4 4 7 1 1 17
1 Camden Hurst * 26 6-11 1-3 3-6 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 0 16
13 Nile Austin * 25 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 2 12
21 Daniel King * 29 1-2 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 1 5
10 Bennett Bowers * 23 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 4 3 0 1 0
0 Trey Grube 13 6-12 6-11 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18
32 Jacob Lewis 15 5-8 0-3 2-3 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 12
25 Tyshaun Pulley 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
22 Landon Zeiset 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 Reaves Hooks 17 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-65 12-30 11-25 9-22 31 17 15 14 2 8 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-36   50.00% 9-23   39.13% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 15-29   51.72% 3-7   42.86% 8-19   42.11%
Total 33-65   50.8% 12-30   40.0% 11-25   44.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Connor Storr Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-14:23



1st Half Box Score
Clinton College (SC) 40

Lancaster Bible College (PA) 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jordan Snipes Campbell 17 3-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 4 0 0 7
11 Kipp Richvine 17 2-5 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 7
24 Nathaniel Pruitt 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
20 Marion Hopkins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Blake Gascoigne 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 3 2
10 Cori Miller 15 4-8 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
23 Jaquise Richmond 9 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 8
12 Daquan Amlett 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
3 Isaiah Borders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 2-9 10-12 4-11 15 8 7 11 2 4 40
45.2% 22.2% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Connor Storr 12 3-5 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 1 3 5 1 1 7
1 Camden Hurst 10 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
13 Nile Austin 12 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 9
21 Daniel King 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 Bennett Bowers 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0

Trey Grube 9 5-7 5-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
32 Jacob Lewis 8 2-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Tyshaun Pulley 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
22 Landon Zeiset 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 Reaves Hooks 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 18-36 9-23 3-6 7-10 17 8 9 9 2 5 48
50.0% 39.1% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Clinton College (SC) 47

Lancaster Bible College (PA) 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jordan Snipes Campbell 18 6-12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 14
11 Kipp Richvine 15 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 4
24 Nathaniel Pruitt 14 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 3 1 0 0 1 2
20 Marion Hopkins 6 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
1 Blake Gascoigne 17 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 5
10 Cori Miller 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
23 Jaquise Richmond 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Daquan Amlett 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6
3 Isaiah Borders 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-36 6-10 3-7 4-13 17 11 9 6 0 4 47
52.8% 60.0% 42.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Connor Storr 13 5-8 0-1 0-2 1-5 6 3 1 2 0 0 10
1 Camden Hurst 16 5-8 1-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 13
13 Nile Austin 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
21 Daniel King 16 0-0 0-0 3-6 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Bennett Bowers 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0

Trey Grube 4 1-5 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
32 Jacob Lewis 7 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
25 Tyshaun Pulley 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Landon Zeiset 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Reaves Hooks 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 3-7 8-19 2-12 14 9 6 5 0 3 41
51.7% 42.9% 42.1%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clinton College (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lancaster Bible College (PA)
19:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STORR,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 19:24 2-3 H 1
19:13 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,NILE

-- ASSIST  by STORR,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by RICHVINE,KIPP 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR
18:45 TURNOVER  by STORR,CONNOR

FOUL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 18:24
TURNOVER  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 18:24

18:02 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,NILE
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 17:47

17:45 STEAL  by STORR,CONNOR
17:43 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by STORR,CONNOR(in the paint)
17:18 FOUL  by KING,DANIEL

GOOD FT by RICHVINE,KIPP 17:18 3-8 H 5
GOOD FT by RICHVINE,KIPP 17:18 4-8 H 4
SUB IN by MILLER,CORI 17:18
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,MARION 17:18

17:10 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by KING,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by STORR,CONNOR

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 16:58
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 16:58

16:58 SUB IN by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
16:58 SUB IN by HOOKS,REAVES
16:58 SUB IN by ZEISET,LANDON
16:58 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACOB
16:58 SUB OUT by STORR,CONNOR
16:58 SUB OUT by KING,DANIEL
16:58 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,NILE
16:58 SUB OUT by BOWERS,BENNETT
16:44 MISS LAYUP by ZEISET,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by ZEISET,LANDON
16:40 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ZEISET,LANDON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:27
MISS JUMPER by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JACOB
16:02 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,REAVES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 15:43 6-12 H 6

15:27 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HURST,CAMDEN
ASSIST  by RICHVINE,KIPP --
GOOD DUNK by PRUITT,NATHANIEL(in the paint) 15:18 8-14 H 6

15:07 8-16 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CORI(in the paint) 14:47 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP --

14:36 MISS 3PTR by HURST,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CORI 14:13 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by RICHVINE,KIPP --

13:59 MISS 3PTR by HURST,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JACOB

SUB IN by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 13:53
SUB OUT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 13:53

13:53 SUB IN by AUSTIN,NILE
13:53 SUB IN by STORR,CONNOR
13:53 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JACOB
13:53 SUB OUT by HURST,CAMDEN
13:45 TURNOVER  by STORR,CONNOR



13:45 SUB IN by KING,DANIEL
13:45 SUB OUT by ZEISET,LANDON
13:31 FOUL  by HOOKS,REAVES

GOOD FT by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 13:31 14-16 H 2
GOOD FT by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 13:31 15-16 H 1
SUB IN by AMLETT,DAQUAN 13:31
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 13:31

13:31 SUB IN by GRUBE,TREY
13:31 SUB IN by BOWERS,BENNETT
13:31 SUB OUT by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
13:31 SUB OUT by HOOKS,REAVES
13:25 15-19 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,BENNETT
13:06 FOUL  by STORR,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by AMLETT,DAQUAN 13:02
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CORI --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,CORI 12:58 17-19 H 2

12:44 MISS 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,JAQUISE --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CORI 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR
12:27 TURNOVER  by STORR,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 12:22
REBOUND OFF by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 12:18

12:16 STEAL  by AUSTIN,NILE
12:14 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,BENNETT

REBOUND DEF by RICHVINE,KIPP --
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 12:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:45 MISS 3PTR by STORR,CONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,BENNETT
11:42 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,BENNETT

STEAL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 11:42
TURNOVER  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 11:42

11:29 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,NILE
GOOD JUMPER by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 11:17 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,CORI --

11:07 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,NILE
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,JAQUISE(in the paint) 10:51 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --

10:40 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,BENNETT
-- REBOUND OFF by STORR,CONNOR

FOUL  by MILLER,CORI 10:37
FOUL  by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 10:37

10:37 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,BENNETT
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 10:37
SUB OUT by RICHVINE,KIPP 10:37

10:37 SUB IN by HURST,CAMDEN
10:37 SUB IN by ZEISET,LANDON
10:37 SUB OUT by KING,DANIEL
10:37 SUB OUT by GRUBE,TREY

STEAL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 10:36
TURNOVER  by AMLETT,DAQUAN 10:32

10:09 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,NILE
REBOUND DEF by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CORI 09:47 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP --

09:43 TURNOVER  by STORR,CONNOR
09:43 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACOB
09:43 SUB IN by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
09:43 SUB OUT by STORR,CONNOR



09:43 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,NILE
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 09:39 26-25 V 1

09:16 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,JAQUISE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 09:01 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --

08:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:59 SUB IN by HOOKS,REAVES
08:59 SUB OUT by BOWERS,BENNETT
08:45 MISS 3PTR by PULLEY,TYSHAUN

BLOCK  by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 08:45
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEISET,LANDON

08:33 28-27 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
-- ASSIST  by ZEISET,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PULLEY,TYSHAUN

08:18 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PULLEY,TYSHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP(in the paint) 08:11 30-29 V 1
07:57 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 07:48

07:48 BLOCK  by HURST,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 07:48
SUB IN by RICHVINE,KIPP 07:48
SUB OUT by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 07:48
SUB OUT by MILLER,CORI 07:48

07:48 SUB IN by KING,DANIEL
07:48 SUB OUT by ZEISET,LANDON

FOUL  by AMLETT,DAQUAN 07:34
07:34 MISS FT by HURST,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:34 30-30 GOOD FT by HURST,CAMDEN

MISS JUMPER by RICHVINE,KIPP 07:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,REAVES
07:03 TURNOVER  by HOOKS,REAVES

STEAL  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 07:02
06:56 FOUL  by HURST,CAMDEN
06:56 SUB IN by AUSTIN,NILE
06:56 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by RICHVINE,KIPP 06:51 32-30 V 2
06:51 FOUL  by HURST,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by RICHVINE,KIPP 06:51 33-30 V 3
06:51 SUB IN by STORR,CONNOR
06:51 SUB OUT by HURST,CAMDEN
06:31 MISS JUMPER by KING,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,JAQUISE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 06:15

06:15 BLOCK  by STORR,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DANIEL

06:03 MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,REAVES
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,DANIEL

05:59 MISS JUMPER by STORR,CONNOR
BLOCK  by AMLETT,DAQUAN 05:59
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,JAQUISE --

05:51 FOUL  by AUSTIN,NILE
GOOD FT by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 05:51 34-30 V 4
GOOD FT by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 05:51 35-30 V 5
SUB IN by MILLER,CORI 05:51



SUB IN by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 05:51
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 05:51
SUB OUT by AMLETT,DAQUAN 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by BOWERS,BENNETT
05:51 SUB IN by GRUBE,TREY
05:51 SUB OUT by HOOKS,REAVES
05:51 SUB OUT by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
05:39 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,NILE
MISS LAYUP by RICHVINE,KIPP 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR
FOUL  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 05:17

05:17 MISS FT by STORR,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:17 MISS FT by STORR,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CORI --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 05:09
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 05:09

04:51 TURNOVER  by STORR,CONNOR
STEAL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 04:49
MISS JUMPER by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,NILE
04:33 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,NILE
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 04:13

04:11 STEAL  by AUSTIN,NILE
04:01 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by STORR,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CORI 03:34
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHVINE,KIPP 03:16 37-39 H 2

03:16 FOUL  by BOWERS,BENNETT
MISS FT by RICHVINE,KIPP 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,NILE
03:09 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,BENNETT
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CORI 02:38
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --

02:33 FOUL  by BOWERS,BENNETT
GOOD FT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 02:33 38-42 H 4
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 02:33 39-42 H 3

02:20 39-44 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STORR,CONNOR(in the paint)
02:20 FOUL TECH by STORR,CONNOR

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 02:20 40-44 H 4
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:20 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACOB
02:20 SUB IN by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
02:20 SUB IN by HOOKS,REAVES
02:20 SUB OUT by STORR,CONNOR
02:20 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,NILE
02:20 SUB OUT by BOWERS,BENNETT

TURNOVER  by RICHVINE,KIPP 02:04
02:02 STEAL  by KING,DANIEL
01:58 MISS 3PTR by PULLEY,TYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CORI 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
01:22 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by RICHVINE,KIPP --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 01:13



SUB IN by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 01:13
SUB OUT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 01:13

00:57 MISS 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JACOB

00:44 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JACOB(in the paint)
00:43 SUB IN by ZEISET,LANDON
00:43 SUB OUT by KING,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 00:18
00:17 STEAL  by PULLEY,TYSHAUN

FOUL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 00:03
00:03 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by ZEISET,LANDON
00:03 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by ZEISET,LANDON
00:03 SUB IN by AUSTIN,NILE
00:03 SUB OUT by GRUBE,TREY

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clinton College (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lancaster Bible College (PA)
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,MARION(in the paint) 19:41 42-48 H 6

19:31 MISS JUMPER by STORR,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --
MISS JUMPER by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR
19:15 MISS 3PTR by STORR,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by RICHVINE,KIPP --
GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,MARION 19:02 44-48 H 4

18:45 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,BENNETT
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,MARION(in the paint) 18:33 46-48 H 2
ASSIST  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --
FOUL  by HOPKINS,MARION 18:19

18:19 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by KING,DANIEL
18:19 MISS FT by KING,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
SUB IN by MILLER,CORI 18:19
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,MARION 18:19
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DANIEL
18:00 46-51 H 5 GOOD DUNK by STORR,CONNOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HURST,CAMDEN
17:50 FOUL  by STORR,CONNOR
17:50 SUB IN by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
17:50 SUB OUT by STORR,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,NATHANIEL(in the paint) 17:33 48-51 H 3
ASSIST  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --

17:15 48-54 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HURST,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,BENNETT

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 16:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:45 FOUL  by AUSTIN,NILE
16:45 SUB IN by ZEISET,LANDON
16:45 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACOB
16:45 SUB IN by HOOKS,REAVES
16:45 SUB OUT by KING,DANIEL
16:45 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,NILE
16:45 SUB OUT by BOWERS,BENNETT

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,REAVES

16:06 48-56 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JACOB



-- ASSIST  by HOOKS,REAVES
GOOD LAYUP by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE(in the paint) 15:53 50-56 H 6

15:42 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JACOB
STEAL  by RICHVINE,KIPP 15:40
GOOD LAYUP by RICHVINE,KIPP(in the paint) 15:38 52-56 H 4

15:17 52-58 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HURST,CAMDEN
TURNOVER  by RICHVINE,KIPP 15:07

15:05 STEAL  by LEWIS,JACOB
15:04 52-60 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JACOB(in the paint)

SUB IN by AMLETT,DAQUAN 15:03
SUB IN by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 15:03
SUB OUT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 15:03
SUB OUT by RICHVINE,KIPP 15:03
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CORI 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,REAVES
14:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MILLER,CORI 14:23
14:23 MISS FT by LEWIS,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:23 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 14:10 54-61 H 7
13:50 TURNOVER  by HURST,CAMDEN

STEAL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 13:49
13:47 FOUL  by HOOKS,REAVES

SUB IN by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 13:47
SUB OUT by MILLER,CORI 13:47

13:47 SUB IN by BOWERS,BENNETT
13:47 SUB IN by STORR,CONNOR
13:47 SUB IN by KING,DANIEL
13:47 SUB IN by AUSTIN,NILE
13:47 SUB IN by GRUBE,TREY
13:47 SUB OUT by HOOKS,REAVES
13:47 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JACOB
13:47 SUB OUT by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
13:47 SUB OUT by ZEISET,LANDON
13:47 SUB OUT by HURST,CAMDEN

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 13:43 56-61 H 5
13:24 MISS 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by STORR,CONNOR
13:21 56-64 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

-- ASSIST  by STORR,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 13:00 59-64 H 5

12:24 MISS 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
ASSIST  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by AMLETT,DAQUAN 12:12 62-64 H 2
FOUL  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 11:47

11:47 MISS FT by STORR,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:47 MISS FT by STORR,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 11:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:14 MISS JUMPER by GRUBE,TREY

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 10:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,NILE
10:36 MISS 3PTR by GRUBE,TREY

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,JAQUISE --
MISS JUMPER by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 10:28



-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR
10:23 TURNOVER  by STORR,CONNOR

FOUL  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 10:23
10:23 MISS FT by GRUBE,TREY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:23 MISS FT by GRUBE,TREY

SUB IN by MILLER,CORI 10:23
SUB OUT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 10:23
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 10:17

10:11 STEAL  by GRUBE,TREY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:11

10:11 62-66 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STORR,CONNOR
10:11 FOUL  by STORR,CONNOR

TURNOVER  by AMLETT,DAQUAN 10:08
10:06 STEAL  by BOWERS,BENNETT
10:02 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,BENNETT

STEAL  by MILLER,CORI 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 09:56 64-66 H 2

09:53 FOUL  by AUSTIN,NILE
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 09:53 65-66 H 1

09:41 SUB IN by HURST,CAMDEN
09:41 SUB OUT by GRUBE,TREY

SUB IN by RICHVINE,KIPP 09:37
SUB OUT by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 09:37

09:33 65-68 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STORR,CONNOR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 09:23 68-68
ASSIST  by AMLETT,DAQUAN --

08:57 MISS JUMPER by HURST,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by RICHVINE,KIPP --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 08:52 70-68 V 2
ASSIST  by RICHVINE,KIPP --

08:52 FOUL  by AUSTIN,NILE
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 08:52
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CORI --

08:52 SUB IN by HOOKS,REAVES
08:52 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACOB
08:52 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,NILE
08:52 SUB OUT by BOWERS,BENNETT

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CORI 08:50
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CORI --
GOOD 3PTR by AMLETT,DAQUAN 08:47 73-68 V 5
ASSIST  by MILLER,CORI --

08:37 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:16 73-70 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by STORR,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RICHVINE,KIPP 07:53
REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND,JAQUISE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,REAVES
07:40 73-72 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by STORR,CONNOR

-- ASSIST  by HOOKS,REAVES
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,CORI 07:10 75-72 V 3
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 06:56
SUB IN by HOPKINS,MARION 06:56
SUB IN by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 06:56
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 06:56
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,JAQUISE 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
06:56 SUB OUT by STORR,CONNOR
06:46 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,REAVES

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CORI --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CORI 06:25 78-72 V 6
ASSIST  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE --



06:14 78-74 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JACOB
FOUL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 06:14

06:14 78-75 V 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JACOB
TURNOVER  by RICHVINE,KIPP 05:45
FOUL  by MILLER,CORI 05:35

05:35 MISS FT by KING,DANIEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:35 78-76 V 2 GOOD FT by KING,DANIEL
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 05:35
SUB IN by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 05:35
SUB OUT by AMLETT,DAQUAN 05:35
SUB OUT by MILLER,CORI 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by STORR,CONNOR
05:35 SUB OUT by KING,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,MARION 05:06 80-76 V 4
ASSIST  by RICHVINE,KIPP --

04:57 80-78 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,CAMDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 04:27

04:27 80-79 V 1 GOOD FT by HOOKS,REAVES
04:27 MISS FT by HOOKS,REAVES

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
04:27 SUB IN by AUSTIN,NILE
04:27 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JACOB
04:17 FOUL  by STORR,CONNOR

GOOD FT by RICHVINE,KIPP 04:17 81-79 V 2
GOOD FT by RICHVINE,KIPP 04:17 82-79 V 3

04:17 SUB IN by KING,DANIEL
04:17 SUB OUT by STORR,CONNOR
04:04 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,REAVES

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by RICHVINE,KIPP 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DANIEL
03:41 SUB IN by BOWERS,BENNETT
03:41 SUB OUT by HOOKS,REAVES
03:27 MISS LAYUP by HURST,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:25 MISS JUMPER by PULLEY,TYSHAUN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,BENNETT
03:16 MISS LAYUP by HURST,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HOPKINS,MARION 03:01

03:01 MISS FT by HURST,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:01 82-80 V 2 GOOD FT by HURST,CAMDEN
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,MARION 02:49
SUB IN by MILLER,CORI 02:49
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,MARION 02:49

02:49 SUB IN by STORR,CONNOR
02:49 SUB OUT by PULLEY,TYSHAUN
02:31 MISS LAYUP by STORR,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by RICHVINE,KIPP --
02:28 FOUL  by KING,DANIEL

MISS FT by RICHVINE,KIPP 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR

FOUL  by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 02:19
02:19 MISS FT by KING,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:19 82-81 V 1 GOOD FT by KING,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:03
02:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



FOUL  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 01:58
01:58 MISS FT by HURST,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:58 82-82 GOOD FT by HURST,CAMDEN

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 01:40 84-82 V 2
01:34 84-84 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,CAMDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by STORR,CONNOR

01:08 84-87 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,NILE
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,BENNETT

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:05
SUB IN by AMLETT,DAQUAN 00:48
SUB OUT by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 00:48
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 00:47
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,NATHANIEL --

00:45 FOUL  by KING,DANIEL
MISS FT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,DANIEL
SUB IN by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 00:45
SUB IN by BORDERS,ISAIAH 00:45
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 00:45
SUB OUT by MILLER,CORI 00:45

00:36 TURNOVER  by STORR,CONNOR
STEAL  by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 00:34
GOOD 3PTR by GASCOIGNE,BLAKE 00:32 87-87
ASSIST  by AMLETT,DAQUAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:30

00:06 87-89 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,CAMDEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
SUB IN by MILLER,CORI 00:04
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN SNIP 00:04
SUB OUT by BORDERS,ISAIAH 00:04
SUB OUT by AMLETT,DAQUAN 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACOB
00:04 SUB OUT by BOWERS,BENNETT

MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,NATHANIEL 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


